



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: COUNTY
 County: WINNEBAGO
 Section: 23-00716-00-RS
 Estimate: Not Published

Date: 7/7/2023
 Time: 10:00AM
 Appropriation: Rebuild Illinois (RBI)

Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:	Rock Road Companies	Helm Civil	Martin & Company Excavating
	P.O. Box 1818	2283 Business Route 20 East	2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd
	Janesville, WI 53547-1818	Freeport, IL 60032	P.O. Box 443
			Oregon, IL 61061
Proposal Guarantee: Terms:	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond

Attended By: M. Fox, A. Limberg, S. Ortgiesen, G. Shelton, J. Kohler, K. McQuality

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	UNIT	264.8	191.3300	\$ 50,664.18	310.0000	\$ 82,088.00	208.0000	\$ 55,078.40
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	10	15.0700	\$ 150.70	50.0000	\$ 500.00	66.0000	\$ 660.00
28100803	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A2	TON	45	74.3400	\$ 3,345.30	110.0000	\$ 4,950.00	69.0000	\$ 3,105.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SY	67	3.5200	\$ 235.84	4.3000	\$ 288.10	4.4000	\$ 294.80
30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SY	25	30.1400	\$ 753.50	23.0000	\$ 575.00	29.0000	\$ 725.00
35501304	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 5"	SY	11923	21.0000	\$ 250,383.00	22.0000	\$ 262,306.00	26.9000	\$ 320,728.70
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	20	0.0100	\$ 0.20	50.0000	\$ 1,000.00	30.0000	\$ 600.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	34228.9	0.3700	\$ 12,664.69	0.3000	\$ 10,268.67	0.3000	\$ 10,268.67
40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FT	17930	2.3600	\$ 42,314.80	2.9000	\$ 51,997.00	4.2700	\$ 76,561.10
40600900	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (HAND METHOD), N50	TON	5	187.3000	\$ 936.50	300.0000	\$ 1,500.00	100.0000	\$ 500.00
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SY	1735.4	11.8500	\$ 20,564.49	7.0000	\$ 12,147.80	7.3500	\$ 12,755.19
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SY	106.7	26.5800	\$ 2,836.09	21.0000	\$ 2,240.70	5.0000	\$ 533.50
40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 9.5, N50	TON	4362.3	78.0000	\$ 340,259.40	74.0000	\$ 322,810.20	94.3000	\$ 411,364.89
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	4180.5	78.0000	\$ 326,079.00	74.0000	\$ 309,357.00	94.3000	\$ 394,221.15
40800050	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	TON	287.8	78.0000	\$ 22,448.40	130.0000	\$ 37,414.00	111.0000	\$ 31,945.80
44201741	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	SY	24.6	221.0200	\$ 5,437.09	320.0000	\$ 7,872.00	149.0000	\$ 3,665.40
44201745	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	SY	18.9	216.0000	\$ 4,082.40	320.0000	\$ 6,048.00	149.0000	\$ 2,816.10
48102100	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	2070	29.7200	\$ 61,520.40	24.0000	\$ 49,680.00	28.3000	\$ 58,581.00
50102400	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CY	6.8	143.6700	\$ 976.96	150.0000	\$ 1,020.00	660.0000	\$ 4,488.00
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FT	186	15.0700	\$ 2,803.02	14.0000	\$ 2,604.00	16.0000	\$ 2,976.00
542A1069	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FT	60.5	311.4400	\$ 18,842.12	170.0000	\$ 10,285.00	87.0000	\$ 5,263.50
542A1081	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FT	64	331.5400	\$ 21,218.56	180.0000	\$ 11,520.00	126.0000	\$ 8,064.00
542A5491	P CUL CL A 1 EQRS 36"	FT	48	341.5800	\$ 16,395.84	240.0000	\$ 11,520.00	166.0000	\$ 7,968.00
54213669	PRC FLAR END SEC 24"	EA	1	1,557.2200	\$ 1,557.22	1,600.0000	\$ 1,600.00	1,700.0000	\$ 1,700.00
54213681	PRC FLAR END SEC 36"	EA	2	2,029.4000	\$ 4,058.80	2,000.0000	\$ 4,000.00	2,100.0000	\$ 4,200.00
54214521	PRC FL END S EQ RS 36"	EA	2	2,716.5900	\$ 5,433.18	820.0000	\$ 1,640.00	3,000.0000	\$ 6,000.00
60261000	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 8 GRATE	EA	1	1,579.4000	\$ 1,579.40	1,300.0000	\$ 1,300.00	1,200.0000	\$ 1,200.00
63500105	DELINEATORS	EA	6	25.1200	\$ 150.72	70.0000	\$ 420.00	195.0000	\$ 1,170.00

67100100	MOBILIZATION		LSUM	1			5,000.0000	\$ 5,000.00	72,000.0000	\$ 72,000.00	90,000.0000	\$ 90,000.00
70103700	TRAFFIC CONTROL COMPLETE		LSUM	1			16,476.3500	\$ 16,476.35	17,900.0000	\$ 17,900.00	24,000.0000	\$ 24,000.00
70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING		FT	1350			1.1300	\$ 1,525.50	0.3000	\$ 405.00	0.5000	\$ 675.00
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL		SF	450			2.2100	\$ 994.50	2.2000	\$ 990.00	2.6000	\$ 1,170.00
78001100	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS		SF	197.6			6.0300	\$ 1,191.53	6.0000	\$ 1,185.60	7.0000	\$ 1,383.20
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"		FT	48575			0.3500	\$ 17,001.25	0.3500	\$ 17,001.25	0.4500	\$ 21,858.75
78001140	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"		FT	340			2.0100	\$ 683.40	2.0000	\$ 680.00	3.0000	\$ 1,020.00
78001150	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"		FT	380			3.0100	\$ 1,143.80	3.0000	\$ 1,140.00	4.0000	\$ 1,520.00
78001180	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"		FT	43			6.0300	\$ 259.29	6.0000	\$ 258.00	7.0000	\$ 301.00
X0100006	EMBANKMENT FOR SLOPE SHAPING		CY	10			55.2600	\$ 552.60	100.0000	\$ 1,000.00	90.0000	\$ 900.00
Z0013797	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LSUM	1			0.0100	\$ 0.01	4,600.0000	\$ 4,600.00	12,000.0000	\$ 12,000.00
Z0055100	RUMBLE RESURFACING		SY	83.3			67.8000	\$ 5,647.74	165.0000	\$ 13,744.50	120.0000	\$ 9,996.00
Z0055400	RUMBLE STRIP		FT	37110			0.4700	\$ 17,441.70	0.5000	\$ 18,555.00	0.4700	\$ 17,441.70
Z0055100	LANDSCAPING & RESTORATION		EA	3			1,456.7500	\$ 4,370.25	2,307.0000	\$ 6,921.00	1,500.0000	\$ 4,500.00
					Total Bid:	As Read:	\$1,289,979.72	\$1,365,331.82	\$1,614,199.85			
						As Calculated:	1,289,979.72	1,365,331.82	1,614,199.85			